and KSK Power Holdings Limited, have made a voluntary 
offer (the "Open Offer") to the public equity shareholders 
of KSKEV to acquire up to 74,526,091 fully paid-up equity 
shares of the Target Company (the “Offer Size”) constituting 
20% of the Voting Share Capital of KSKEV at a price of Rs. 
125.00 (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty Five only) per 
equity share under the Indian SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 
We anticipate funding the same as a combination of debt 
financing and internal funds and expecting completion 
during the current quarter, subject to necessary regulatory 
clearances.